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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 19-15 13-4 4-8 2-3
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 19-15 13-4 4-8 2-3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 799 938 0 2795
Opponents 616 700 0 2641

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 LOGWOOD, Sam 26-15 670:00 25.8 121-246 .492 4-11 .364 92-115 .800 48 88 136 5.2 67 0 40 59 0 14 338 13.0

32 MATHIS, Anthony 34-11 760:00 22.4 134-271 .494 98-207 .473 67-78 .859 14 58 72 2.1 87 5 34 27 4 19 433 12.7
3 JACKSON, Antino 33-23 774:00 23.5 112-275 .407 69-178 .388 51-67 .761 11 57 68 2.1 80 2 151 80 0 47 344 10.4
5 FURSTINGER, Joe 33-25 895:00 27.1 117-211 .555 4-24 .167 105-131 .802 49 176 225 6.8 97 4 70 49 53 22 343 10.4

31 SIMONS, Troy 29-13 675:00 23.3 96-242 .397 53-146 .363 41-52 .788 33 56 89 3.1 67 1 42 32 5 52 286 9.9
10 MALUACH, Makuach 34-15 669:00 19.7 117-211 .555 29-63 .460 64-79 .810 37 48 85 2.5 82 3 33 43 8 19 327 9.6

1 MCNEAL, Chris 34-19 832:00 24.5 102-274 .372 56-178 .315 63-83 .759 6 56 62 1.8 56 0 93 64 0 26 323 9.5
14 KUIPER, Dane 34-26 756:00 22.2 69-192 .359 40-129 .310 41-49 .837 15 95 110 3.2 73 1 51 26 7 32 219 6.4
11 SIMMONS, Jachai 25-10 341:00 13.6 33-81 .407 14-43 .326 4-8 .500 14 27 41 1.6 29 0 18 14 7 18 84 3.4
15 PINCHUK, Vladimir 31-13 441:00 14.2 37-61 .607 0-0 .000 22-46 .478 27 51 78 2.5 57 1 6 16 12 2 96 3.1

4 MONDRAGON, Mike 6-0 12:00 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.3
Team 63 44 107 10
Total 34 6825 939-2065 .455 367-979 .375 550-708 .777 317 756 1073 31.6 697 17 539 422 96 251 2795 82.2
Opponents 34 6825 931-1925 .484 228-603 .378 551-766 .719 338 879 1217 35.8 684 20 461 562 113 201 2641 77.7

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 2795 2641
Points per game 82.2 77.7
Scoring margin +4.5 -

Field goals-att 939-2065 931-1925
Field goal pct .455 .484

3 point fg-att 367-979 228-603
3-point FG pct .375 .378
3-pt FG made per game 10.8 6.7

Free throws-att 550-708 551-766
Free throw pct .777 .719
F-Throws made per game 16.2 16.2

Rebounds 1073 1217
Rebounds per game 31.6 35.8
Rebounding margin -4.2 -

Assists 539 461
Assists per game 15.9 13.6

Turnovers 422 562
Turnovers per game 12.4 16.5
Turnover margin +4.1 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.8

Steals 251 201
Steals per game 7.4 5.9

Blocks 96 113
Blocks per game 2.8 3.3

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 185013 72305
Home games-Avg/Game 17-10883 12-6025
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-5214

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/11/2017 Northern N.M. W 147-76 10695
11/14/2017 Omaha W 103-71 9601
11/17/2017 at New Mexico St. L 56-75 6839
11/21/2017 Tennessee Tech L 96-104 9703
11/24/2017 vs TCU L 67-69 1000
11/25/2017 vs Maryland L 65-80 1250
11/29/2017 Evansville W 78-59 8943
12/02/2017 at UTEP L 76-88 6394
12/06/2017 at Colorado L 57-75 6610
12/09/2017 New Mexico St. L 62-65 12768
12/16/2017 Arizona L 73-89 13207
12/19/2017 Rice W 78-69 9415
12/22/2017 Prairie View W 87-78 9423
12/27/2017 Air Force W 87-58 10514
12/30/2017 at Nevada L 74-77 9530
01/03/2018 at Boise St. L 62-90 7557
01/06/2018 San Jose St. W 80-47 10799
01/10/2018 Wyoming W 75-66 9846
01/13/2018 at Fresno St. L 80-89 6244
01/17/2018 at UNLV W 85-81 10546
01/20/2018 San Diego St. W 79-75 11418
01/27/2018 Colorado St. W 80-65 12438
01/31/2018 at Utah St. L 80-89 6345
02/03/2018 at San Jose St. W 71-68 2151
02/06/2018 Boise St. L 71-73 11357
02/10/2018 at Air Force L 92-100 2851
02/14/2018 Utah St. W 78-63 9737
02/20/2018 at Wyoming W 119-114 4321
02/25/2018 UNLV W 91-90 12080
02/28/2018 at Colorado St. W 108-87 2917
03/03/2018 Fresno St. Wot 95-86 13069
03/08/2018 vs Wyoming W 85-75 7138
03/09/2018 vs Utah St. W 83-68 8224
03/10/2018 vs San Diego St. L 75-82 8456
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2017-18 Conference Statistics
2017-18 UNM Men's Basketball

New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 03, 2018)
Conference games only

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 12-6 8-1 4-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 12-6 8-1 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
32 MATHIS, Anthony 18-9 467 25.9 92-173  . 5 3 2 66-127  . 5 2 0 47-52  . 9 0 4 9 35 44 2.4 51 3 15 17 2 12 297 16.5
10 MALUACH, Makuach 18-12 422 23.4 79-142  . 5 5 6 23-44  . 5 2 3 48-59  . 8 1 4 21 29 50 2.8 56 3 21 23 2 12 229 12.7
05 FURSTINGER, Joe 17-12 513 30.2 68-116  . 5 8 6 2-8  . 2 5 0 58-79  . 7 3 4 28 104 132 7.8 52 3 37 28 30 16 196 11.5
03 JACKSON, Antino 17-11 436 25.6 65-146  . 4 4 5 41-96  . 4 2 7 25-31  . 8 0 6 8 27 35 2.1 45 2 98 50 0 30 196 11.5
01 McNEAL, Chris 18-9 411 22.8 47-134  . 3 5 1 22-84  . 2 6 2 32-42  . 7 6 2 1 26 27 1.5 30 0 49 31 0 13 148 8.2
02 LOGWOOD, Sam 11-3 282 25.6 51-91  . 5 6 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 34-42  . 8 1 0 13 42 55 5.0 27 0 11 19 0 4 138 12.5
31 SIMONS, Troy 13-4 301 23.2 40-96  . 4 1 7 21-58  . 3 6 2 15-19  . 7 8 9 10 29 39 3.0 32 1 20 15 1 16 116 8.9
14 KUIPER, Dane 18-15 427 23.7 35-98  . 3 5 7 17-67  . 2 5 4 22-26  . 8 4 6 5 47 52 2.9 35 0 25 13 5 19 109 6.1
11 SIMMONS, Jachai 12-6 158 13.2 14-30  . 4 6 7 8-19  . 4 2 1 3-5  . 6 0 0 7 15 22 1.8 14 0 5 4 2 8 39 3.3
15 PINCHUK, Vladimir 15-9 199 13.3 13-23  . 5 6 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 11-25  . 4 4 0 13 17 30 2.0 26 0 4 8 8 0 37 2.5
04 MONDRAGON, Mike 4-0 9 2.3 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.5

Team 26 15 41 1 7
Total.......... 18 3625 505-1050  . 4 8 1 202-506  . 3 9 9 295-380  . 7 7 6 141 386 527 29.3 370 12 286 217 50 130 1507 83.7
Opponents...... 18 3625 503-1008  . 4 9 9 114-287  . 3 9 7 298-410  . 7 2 7 174 438 612 34.0 361 - 234 282 56 100 1418 78.8

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP
SCORING 1507 1418
  Points per game 83.7 78.8
  Scoring margin +4.9 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 505-1050 503-1008
  Field goal pct  . 4 8 1  . 4 9 9
3 POINT FG-ATT 202-506 114-287
  3-point FG pct  . 3 9 9  . 3 9 7
  3-pt FG made per game 11.2 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-380 298-410
  Free throw pct  . 7 7 6  . 7 2 7
  F-Throws made per game 16.4 16.6
REBOUNDS 527 612
  Rebounds per game 29.3 34.0
  Rebounding margin -4.7 -
ASSISTS 286 234
  Assists per game 15.9 13.0
TURNOVERS 217 282
  Turnovers per game 12.1 15.7
  Turnover margin +3.6 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 130 100
  Steals per game 7.2 5.6
BLOCKS 50 56
  Blocks per game 2.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 101258 52462
  Home games-Avg/Game 9-11251 9-5829
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
New Mexico 709 784 14 1507
Opponents 666 747 5 1418

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 12/27/17 AIR FORCE W 87-58 10514
* 12/30/17 at Nevada  L 74-77 9530
* 01/03/18 at Boise State  L 62-90 7557
* 1/6/18 SAN JOSE STATE W 80-47 10799
* 1/10/18 WYOMING W 75-66 9846
* 01/13/18 at Fresno State  L 80-89 6244
* 01/17/18 at UNLV W 85-81 10546
* 1/20/18 SAN DIEGO STATE W 79-75 11418
* 1/27/18 COLORADO STATE W 80-65 12438
* 01/31/18 at Utah State  L 80-89 6345
* 02/03/18 at San Jose State W 71-68 2151
* 2/6/18 BOISE STATE  L 71-73 11357
* 2/10/18 at Air Force  L 92-100 2851
* 2/14/18 UTAH STATE W 78-63 9737
* 02/20/18 at Wyoming W 119-114 4321
* 2/25/18 UNLV W 91-90 12080
* 2/28/18 at Colorado State W 108-87 2917
* 3/3/18 FRESNO STATE Wot 95-86 13069

* - Conference game
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2017-18 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Northern N.M. 11/11/2017 147-76 W 55-85 .647 18-39 .462 19-22 .864 13 32 45 45.0 21 40 18 6 22 147 147.0
Omaha 11/14/2017 103-71 W 34-77 .442 17-39 .436 18-24 .750 19 29 48 46.5 19 21 18 5 11 103 125.0
at New Mexico St. 11/17/2017 56-75 L 20-52 .385 6-20 .300 10-15 .667 9 16 25 39.3 22 5 17 1 2 56 102.0
Tennessee Tech 11/21/2017 96-104 L 28-69 .406 16-39 .410 24-29 .828 11 21 32 37.5 26 19 14 6 7 96 100.5
vs TCU 11/24/2017 67-69 L 23-67 .343 6-30 .200 15-18 .833 12 23 35 37.0 19 8 9 3 7 67 93.8
vs Maryland 11/25/2017 65-80 L 21-63 .333 9-29 .310 14-14 1.000 13 15 28 35.5 26 12 13 2 7 65 89.0
Evansville 11/29/2017 78-59 W 30-61 .492 11-27 .407 7-9 .778 9 21 30 34.7 21 23 11 4 9 78 87.4
at UTEP 12/02/2017 76-88 L 21-56 .375 11-31 .355 23-35 .657 10 27 37 35.0 25 11 14 0 4 76 86.0
at Colorado 12/06/2017 57-75 L 21-71 .296 9-31 .290 6-16 .375 9 21 30 34.4 21 10 7 2 10 57 82.8
New Mexico St. 12/09/2017 62-65 L 21-54 .389 8-28 .286 12-17 .706 9 27 36 34.6 20 9 19 3 5 62 80.7
Arizona 12/16/2017 73-89 L 24-62 .387 12-34 .353 13-14 .929 8 15 23 33.5 21 15 7 2 6 73 80.0
Rice 12/19/2017 78-69 W 25-62 .403 9-31 .290 19-23 .826 13 27 40 34.1 14 16 12 2 5 78 79.8
Prairie View 12/22/2017 87-78 W 28-60 .467 11-30 .367 20-24 .833 15 24 39 34.5 16 17 14 3 7 87 80.4
Air Force 12/27/2017 87-58 W 31-62 .500 14-33 .424 11-14 .786 7 27 34 34.4 20 21 8 4 9 87 80.9
at Nevada 12/30/2017 74-77 L 27-63 .429 11-32 .344 9-11 .818 14 27 41 34.9 20 15 14 2 2 74 80.4
at Boise St. 01/03/2018 62-90 L 22-63 .349 6-27 .222 12-15 .800 5 20 25 34.3 16 12 13 0 7 62 79.3
San Jose St. 01/06/2018 80-47 W 28-60 .467 13-36 .361 11-19 .579 12 22 34 34.2 21 23 6 2 12 80 79.3
Wyoming 01/10/2018 75-66 W 23-50 .460 10-24 .417 19-25 .760 10 24 34 34.2 18 13 20 6 7 75 79.1
at Fresno St. 01/13/2018 80-89 L 28-54 .519 8-25 .320 16-19 .842 4 20 24 33.7 22 17 10 2 6 80 79.1
at UNLV 01/17/2018 85-81 W 28-64 .438 10-26 .385 19-22 .864 11 23 34 33.7 20 12 11 1 5 85 79.4
San Diego St. 01/20/2018 79-75 W 24-58 .414 13-29 .448 18-25 .720 11 23 34 33.7 16 13 5 3 4 79 79.4
Colorado St. 01/27/2018 80-65 W 28-54 .519 13-34 .382 11-15 .733 7 8 15 32.9 13 23 7 4 9 80 79.4
at Utah St. 01/31/2018 80-89 L 29-60 .483 13-28 .464 9-10 .900 8 17 25 32.5 16 18 10 3 4 80 79.4
at San Jose St. 02/03/2018 71-68 W 24-58 .414 11-35 .314 12-20 .600 7 12 19 32.0 21 14 10 5 11 71 79.1
Boise St. 02/06/2018 71-73 L 24-52 .462 11-23 .478 12-16 .750 3 23 26 31.7 15 15 11 6 8 71 78.8
at Air Force 02/10/2018 92-100 L 28-56 .500 14-27 .519 22-28 .786 6 18 24 31.4 26 15 17 1 6 92 79.3
Utah St. 02/14/2018 78-63 W 30-65 .462 11-28 .393 7-9 .778 9 19 28 31.3 18 18 9 3 12 78 79.2
at Wyoming 02/20/2018 119-114 W 37-60 .617 13-27 .481 32-43 .744 5 29 34 31.4 32 17 20 1 9 119 80.6
UNLV 02/25/2018 91-90 W 28-56 .500 11-22 .500 24-29 .828 4 24 28 31.3 29 11 10 3 2 91 81.0
at Colorado St. 02/28/2018 108-87 W 37-61 .607 10-30 .333 24-29 .828 10 27 37 31.5 24 18 18 3 12 108 81.9
Fresno St. 03/03/2018 95-86 Wot 29-54 .537 10-20 .500 27-31 .871 8 23 31 31.5 23 11 18 1 5 95 82.3
vs Wyoming 03/08/2018 85-75 W 29-59 .492 7-17 .412 20-26 .769 13 25 38 31.7 14 19 7 2 6 85 82.4
vs Utah St. 03/09/2018 83-68 W 28-54 .519 7-24 .292 20-25 .800 4 26 30 31.6 17 13 13 3 7 83 82.4
vs San Diego St. 03/10/2018 75-82 L 26-63 .413 8-24 .333 15-17 .882 9 21 30 31.6 25 15 12 2 6 75 82.2
Total 2795 939-2065 .455 367-979 .375 550-708 .777 317 756 1073 31.6 697 539 422 96 251 2795 82.2
Opponents 2641 931-1925 .484 228-603 .378 551-766 .719 338 879 1217 35.8 684 461 562 113 201 2641 77.7

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

34 82.2 45.5 37.5 77.7 31.6 15.9 12.4 1.3 7.4 2.8



2017-18 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Northern N.M. 11/11/2017 147-76 W 26-70 .371 6-21 .286 18-24 .750 13 17 30 30.0 20 16 33 0 13 76 76.0
Omaha 11/14/2017 103-71 W 22-57 .386 10-30 .333 17-26 .654 9 28 37 33.5 21 12 26 2 9 71 73.5
at New Mexico St. 11/17/2017 56-75 L 25-64 .391 4-20 .200 21-29 .724 25 25 50 39.0 19 14 14 2 6 75 74.0
Tennessee Tech 11/21/2017 96-104 L 34-61 .557 12-22 .545 24-32 .750 9 30 39 39.0 25 23 17 4 13 104 81.5
vs TCU 11/24/2017 67-69 L 28-59 .475 4-14 .286 9-17 .529 13 33 46 40.4 19 14 16 9 4 69 79.0
vs Maryland 11/25/2017 65-80 L 24-46 .522 8-15 .533 24-27 .889 9 29 38 40.0 18 15 22 6 3 80 79.2
Evansville 11/29/2017 78-59 W 19-52 .365 3-13 .231 18-23 .783 15 24 39 39.9 17 8 21 3 6 59 76.3
at UTEP 12/02/2017 76-88 L 29-54 .537 9-24 .375 21-27 .778 2 31 33 39.0 25 10 14 0 4 88 77.8
at Colorado 12/06/2017 57-75 L 26-52 .500 9-15 .600 14-22 .636 9 49 58 41.1 21 14 23 5 3 75 77.4
New Mexico St. 12/09/2017 62-65 L 26-61 .426 4-20 .200 9-18 .500 15 29 44 41.4 21 11 17 6 8 65 76.2
Arizona 12/16/2017 73-89 L 32-50 .640 9-13 .692 16-21 .762 6 29 35 40.8 14 17 10 5 4 89 77.4
Rice 12/19/2017 78-69 W 27-62 .435 6-26 .231 9-13 .692 10 26 36 40.4 18 11 13 2 5 69 76.7
Prairie View 12/22/2017 87-78 W 30-58 .517 9-18 .500 9-17 .529 9 20 29 39.5 22 17 16 6 10 78 76.8
Air Force 12/27/2017 87-58 W 22-58 .379 3-16 .188 11-20 .550 15 24 39 39.5 15 7 17 2 4 58 75.4
at Nevada 12/30/2017 74-77 L 25-57 .439 8-24 .333 19-29 .655 10 22 32 39.0 13 16 5 6 7 77 75.5
at Boise St. 01/03/2018 62-90 L 38-64 .594 8-18 .444 6-12 .500 9 36 45 39.4 15 18 17 1 8 90 76.4
San Jose St. 01/06/2018 80-47 W 14-44 .318 3-11 .273 16-24 .667 10 24 34 39.1 19 7 20 1 3 47 74.7
Wyoming 01/10/2018 75-66 W 26-53 .491 4-12 .333 10-12 .833 4 19 23 38.2 22 9 18 5 7 66 74.2
at Fresno St. 01/13/2018 80-89 L 32-49 .653 9-12 .750 16-24 .667 2 24 26 37.5 21 16 9 4 3 89 75.0
at UNLV 01/17/2018 85-81 W 30-62 .484 2-13 .154 19-30 .633 13 27 40 37.7 20 18 12 7 5 81 75.3
San Diego St. 01/20/2018 79-75 W 27-61 .443 8-21 .381 13-15 .867 12 28 40 37.8 25 13 12 6 3 75 75.3
Colorado St. 01/27/2018 80-65 W 26-49 .531 5-10 .500 8-10 .800 15 20 35 37.6 19 11 23 2 4 65 74.8
at Utah St. 01/31/2018 80-89 L 31-55 .564 13-24 .542 14-17 .824 9 23 32 37.4 12 15 13 3 7 89 75.4
at San Jose St. 02/03/2018 71-68 W 24-51 .471 3-13 .231 17-22 .773 14 29 43 37.6 22 13 25 2 7 68 75.1
Boise St. 02/06/2018 71-73 L 27-62 .435 4-12 .333 15-17 .882 14 27 41 37.8 14 6 10 1 8 73 75.0
at Air Force 02/10/2018 92-100 L 36-61 .590 5-18 .278 23-26 .885 9 24 33 37.6 27 20 15 5 5 100 76.0
Utah St. 02/14/2018 78-63 W 20-39 .513 10-20 .500 13-17 .765 2 27 29 37.3 16 10 23 2 3 63 75.5
at Wyoming 02/20/2018 119-114 W 37-64 .578 13-23 .565 27-38 .711 4 24 28 36.9 32 19 18 2 7 114 76.9
UNLV 02/25/2018 91-90 W 29-60 .483 4-7 .571 28-40 .700 13 26 39 37.0 21 17 11 1 3 90 77.3
at Colorado St. 02/28/2018 108-87 W 31-62 .500 5-16 .313 20-29 .690 11 16 27 36.7 24 13 19 3 9 87 77.7
Fresno St. 03/03/2018 95-86 Wot 28-57 .491 7-17 .412 23-28 .821 8 18 26 36.3 24 6 15 3 7 86 77.9
vs Wyoming 03/08/2018 85-75 W 28-58 .483 9-26 .346 10-15 .667 7 20 27 36.0 22 20 12 3 3 75 77.8
vs Utah St. 03/09/2018 83-68 W 24-57 .421 7-24 .292 13-16 .813 5 23 28 35.8 24 13 14 1 4 68 77.5
vs San Diego St. 03/10/2018 75-82 L 28-56 .500 5-15 .333 21-29 .724 8 28 36 35.8 17 12 12 3 6 82 77.7
Total 2641 931-1925 .484 228-603 .378 551-766 .719 338 879 1217 35.8 684 461 562 113 201 2641 77.7
New Mexico 2795 939-2065 .455 367-979 .375 550-708 .777 317 756 1073 31.6 697 539 422 96 251 2795 82.2

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

34 77.7 48.4 37.8 71.9 35.8 13.6 16.5 0.8 5.9 3.3
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